# GOVERNMENT SUBSIDISED TRAINING PROGRAMS SCHEDULE OF FEES 2024

\* \* APS institute

Australian Professional Skills

CRICOS Provider Code: 03255G Registered Training Provider 52007 ABN 65 131 433 433

**EFFECTIVE FOR UNITS COMMENCING AFTER 1 JANUARY 2024** 













## FREE IN'24

#### **FREE COURSES**

The course fees are 100% subsidised by the WA State Government for WA residents - other fees may apply for some courses

State ID	Course Code	Qualification Name	Course Duration	Workplace Training (inclusive)	Resource Fee	Course Fee	Payment Plan	Notes
AB71	CHC33021	Certificate III in Individual Support	40 weeks	120 hours	\$200	FREE	\$200/2	
BHR9	SIT30821	Certificate III in Commercial Cookery	52 weeks	200 hours	\$2,200	FREE	\$700 / \$500 \$500 / \$500	
AZW8	SIT31021	Certificate III in Patisserie	52 weeks	200 hours	\$2,200	FREE	\$700 / \$500 \$500 / \$500	
AZT6	SIT40721	Certificate IV in Patisserie (must enrol in Certificate III first)	26 weeks (after Cert III)	100 hours	\$600	FREE	\$300/2	



### LOWER FEES, LOCAL SKILLS HALF PRICE COURSES

BHS7	SIT40521	Certificate IV in Kitchen Management (After Certificate III in Commercial Cookery)	26 weeks (after Cert III)	200 hours	\$600	\$400	study C3 CC first for FREE	Only for concession card holders or ages between 15-24. General \$1200
AZT7	SIT30622	Certificate III in Hospitality	40 weeks	200 hours	\$200	\$400	\$400/2	Only for concession card holders or ages between 15-24. General \$700
BHW3	SIT40422	Certificate IV in Hospitality	52 weeks	200 hours	\$200	\$400	\$650/3	Only for concession card holders or ages between 15-24. General \$1200
BHT4	SIT50422	Diploma of Hospitality Management	78 weeks	200 hours	\$500	\$400	\$900/4	Only for concession card holders or ages between 15-24. General \$1200
ВІЈІ	CHC52021	Diploma of Community Services (Case Management)	64 weeks	200 hours	\$400	\$400	\$800/4	Only for concession card holders or ages between 15-24. General \$1200

Note: Course duration for traineeships and apprenticeships varies according to their training contracts. A separate training plan will be prepared for trainees

#### **INTAKE DATES**

Other start dates may be available, please check with Admissions at the time of application.

Note: Resource fees include all on-loan course workbooks, uniform and chef tool kit, course materials, excursions, student card, workplace training name badge (as per requirements of each course).

\*Courses approved by the Department of Human Services and students may be eligible to receive payments from Centrelink -Institute Code-6P353.

\*\*Equity course - additional eligibility requirements - enquire with Admissions

Disclaimer: The information contained in this schedule is current in line with VET Fees and Charges Policy 2024 published by the Department of Training and Workforce Development.

#### Notes

- 1. Fee Caveat The Student tuition fees are indicative only and are subject to change given individual circumstances at enrolment. Additional fees may apply such as Student service and resource fees. The final fee will be calculated based on the units selected. A final itemised invoice/statement will be issued upon confirmation of enrolment. There is no enrolment fee for government funded programs.
- 2. Students may withdraw from the course/unit before the census date without any penalty fees. Please refer to our Refund Policyon the terms and conditions of enrolment on the government funded student application form. The census date for individual units are listed on the itemised invoice/statement.
- 3. For secondary school aged persons not enrolled at school, the maximum course fee chargeable is \$420. The maximum course fee is the total fee for all courses the student is enrolled in. In 2024 these students will be born on or after 1 July 2006. Notice of Arrangement Form is required to be completed before confirmation of enrolment.

#### Eligibility for Government Funded Training Programs

Australian citizens and permanent residents are eligible for government funded training programs and persons holding one of the following visa types are to be treated as Australian residents for fee charging purposes:

- 1. Persons holding a temporary visa of sub-class 309, 444, 785, 790, or 820 visa;
- 2. Secondary holders of a temporary visa of sub-class 457 or 482;
- 3. Holders of a Bridging Visa E (subclasses 050 and 051) where the visa holder has made a valid application for a visa of subclass 785 or 790;
- 4. New Zealand passport holders;
- 5. Ukraine citizens who are holders of a visa subclass 449 or 786:
- 6. Afghan citizens who are holders of a visa sub-class 449; and
- 7. Holders of a bridging visa who are eligible to work, and who have made a valid application for subclass 866

NOTE: Holders of other bridging visas and other visa sub-classes are NOT eligible. Domestic Fee for Service Fees will apply until the eligible visa is granted.

#### Eligibility for Concession Fees

Eligibility for the concession rate on course fees is determined at the time of enrolment.

The following students are entitled to the concession rate on course fees:

- a) Persons and dependent of persons holding:
  - A Pensioner Concession Card. i.
  - A Repatriation Health Benefits Card issued by the Department of Veterans' Affairs. ii.
  - A Health Care Card.
- b) persons and dependants of persons in receipt of services from the following Commonwealth support or employment services programs:
  - Workforce Australia; or
  - ParentsNext
- c) Persons and dependent of persons in receipt of the Youth Allowance, AUSTUDY or ABSTUDY.
- d) Persons and dependent of persons who are inmates of a custodial institution.
- e) Secondary school aged persons, not enrolled at school.

For the Workforce Australia, or the ParentsNext program, appropriate evidence of a student's eligibility for concession is a letter from the Commonwealth services provider confirming the student's participation in the program.

If the concession is valid for the full enrolment period, then all eligible units the student enrols in within that period attract the concession rate. If the concession is valid for part of the enrolment period, then only eligible units the student enrols in on or after the start date and prior to the expiry of the concession attract the concession rate.

#### Application for Fee Waive

APSI may waive all fees and charges for students that they assess as being in severe financial hardship for below diploma level courses only. Whether a student is in severe financial hardship is to be determined on a case by case basis by APSI. A separate Fee Waive Application Form with all supporting evidence must be submitted before the enrolment is







Wellington Fair, 40 Lord Street, East Perth, WA 6004, Australia

Phone: +61 8 6365 4386 Email: info@apsi.edu.au

















confirmed.

